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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 10 Women, 100m Butterfly 2012 and older
25.11.2023 - 11:25 Results
National Record 1:00.90 MEYNEN Julie SL Millfield (GBR) 08.12.2013
Meilleure Performance 18 1:01.89 MEYNEN Julie SCDE Dudelange 12.12.2015
Meilleure Performance 17 1:02.56 MEYNEN Julie SL Vienna (AUT) 24.11.2014
Meilleure Performance 16 1:00.90 MEYNEN Julie SL Millfield (GBR) 08.12.2013
Meilleure Performance 15 1:03.15 MEYNEN JUlie SL Chartres (FRA) 24.11.2012
Meilleure Performance 13 1:04.32 PETERS Lena CNDU Dudelange 01.12.2018
Meilleure Performance 12 1:08.24 MAILLIET Christine SCDE Dudelange 19.12.1999
Meilleure Performance 11 1:12.61 NICKELS Kim SL Dudelange 22.12.2002

TL Open W 17 +: 1:19.00  /  TL Pupilles W 11 - 12: 1:35.00  /  TL Jeunes W 13 - 14: 1:28.00  /  TL Juniors W 15 - 16: 1:22.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

Pupilles

1. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.14 247 38.30 47.84
2. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.82 191 42.34 51.48

Jeunes

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:07.98 502 32.19 35.79
2. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.56 366 33.66 41.90
3. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.84 348 36.50 40.34
4. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.87 287 36.75 45.12
5. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.47 244 39.39 47.08
6. PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.41 236 39.51 47.90
7. HAMEN Sophie 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.38 221 * 40.34 49.04

Juniors

1. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.96 603 29.75 34.21
2. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.16 498 31.65 36.51
3. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:09.79 464 32.59 37.20
4. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.83 463 32.09 37.74
5. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.33 400 33.38 39.95
6. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.23 356 35.26 40.97
7. ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.06 331 34.31 43.75

DNS HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg

Open

1. REINESCH Leeloo 07 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:03.96 603 29.75 34.21
Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:07.74 507 30.74 37.00
3. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 1:07.83 505 30.88 36.95
4. BARTHEL Emma 10 Swimming Club Redange 1:07.98 502 32.19 35.79
5. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 1:08.16 498 31.65 36.51
6. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.26 475 31.94 37.32
7. THIRY Alice 08 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:09.79 464 32.59 37.20
8. CALMES Liz 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:09.83 463 32.09 37.74
9. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:13.33 400 33.38 39.95

10. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 1:15.56 366 33.66 41.90
11. POCERVINA Jil 90 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.08 358 35.66 40.42
12. HEILIGER Lilly 08 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.23 356 35.26 40.97
13. WINDISCH Kristina 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:16.84 348 36.50 40.34
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 10, Women, 100m Butterfly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

14. ALBERS Emely 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 1:18.06 331 34.31 43.75
15. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 1:21.26 294 * 34.94 46.32
16. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 1:21.87 287 36.75 45.12
17. REIZER Ines 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:26.14 247 38.30 47.84
18. GASPAR Olivia 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 1:26.47 244 39.39 47.08
19. PIACENTINI Giulia 09 Swimming Luxembourg 1:27.41 236 39.51 47.90
20. HAMEN Sophie 10 Cercle de Natation Diekirch 1:29.38 221 * 40.34 49.04
21. DELVERT Salome 11 Swimming Luxembourg 1:33.82 191 42.34 51.48

DNS HRIC Nina 08 Swimming Luxembourg


